
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking) 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (ELECT.), 

E & MR DIVISION, JAJPUR ROAD. 
PLOT NO. 141, KANHEIPUR, JAJPUR ROAD- 755019, ODISHA. 

Email:-emrt.div.jjp@optcl.co.in  
CIN- U40142OR2004SGC007553 

        
 

OPEN TENDER CALL NOTICE NO. 01/2018-19 

 

Sealed tenders are invited from the eligible bidders for hiring of diesel run commercial registered light 

vehicles Non A/C 09 Seated Bolero on monthly contract basis with daily hiring rate at E&MR 

Sub-Division, Joda for the period of 02 years. The vehicle to be provided should not be 

manufactured before dt.01.04.2017 (Fuel reimbursement – Diesel @ 13 KM/ Ltr, Mobil or 

Lubricant @ 750 KM/ Ltr). The tender specification can be obtained from the office of the 

undersigned, on payment of dues as mentioned below during office hours from Dt 10.04.2018                           

to Dt 24.04.2018. The tenders shall be received up to 1:00 P.M. on Dt 25.04.2018 and shall be 

opened at 3.00P.M on Dt 25.04.2018 in the office of the undersigned. Separate tenders are to be 

submitted for each vehicle. Cost of tender paper : Rs.2,000/- + GST @ 12% = Rs.2,240/-(in 

shape of Cash/DD)  EMD: @1% of the quoted amount(one year) for each tender is to be 

submitted in shape of DD only drawn in favour of Dy. General Manager, E&MR Division, 

OPTCL, Jajpur Road, Payable at Jajpur Road without which the tender will be rejected. The detail 

terms and conditions for the engagement of vehicle are available in the tender specification. Bidders 

are advised to go through the specification before submitting the tender.  

This office will not be responsible for non-receipt / late receipt of tender document due to postal 

delay. All other terms and conditions of OPTCL purchase & contract regulation will also be 

applicable to the successful bidders while placing the work / purchase order. 

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof. 

  

 

 



 

 

 

 

SL 
No 

Name of the item Cost Of tender 
specification 

 Eligibility Criteria for 
bidders 

 
1. 

  

HIRING OF DIESEL RUN   COMMERCIAL 

REGISTERED LIGHT VEHICLES NON 

A/C 09 SEATED BOLERO AT E&MR SUB-

DIVISION, JODA UNDER E&MR 

DIVISION, OPTCL, JAJPUR ROAD FOR 

TWO YEARS. 

 

Rs2000/- 

+GST @ 12% 

 i.e  Rs. 240/-

=Rs2240/- 

(Non-refundable 

in shape of cash/ 

DD) 

 

 

Vehicle owners / 

Travel agents having 

GST registration 

number and IT PAN 

Card. 

 

N.B: Subsequent Addendum and Corrigendum if any shall be hosted in OPTCL website only. 
                                      

                                                                           Sd/-                                                    
                                                                         DY. GENERAL MANAGER                                                                                                                                                        

                 E&MR DIVISION, JAJPUR ROAD 


